## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2761711

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WOLFGANG F. ZWANZIGER	03/06/2014
NATASHA S. ZWANZIGER	03/06/2014
M. MATT SMITH	03/06/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMC CONSULTING LLC
Street Address:	3109 SW 131ST ST
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73170

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14197076

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4056063367

**Email:** gp@garypeterson.com **Correspondent Name:** GARY PETERSON

Address Line 1: 211 N. ROBINSON AVE., STE. 450 SOUTH

Address Line 2: TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:GARY PETERSONSIGNATURE:/Gary Peterson/DATE SIGNED:03/11/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=2014\_03\_06 assignment#page1.tif

source=2014 03 06 assignment#page2.tif

source=2014\_03\_06 assignment#page3.tif

source=2014\_03\_06 assignment#page4.tif

source=2014\_03\_06 assignment#page5.tif

502715097

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 032401 FRAME: 0449** 

#### Assignment

#### Recitals

Wolfgang F. Zwanziger and Natasha S. Zwanziger, both of 3109 SW 131st St, Oklahoma City, OK 73170, and M. Matt Smith, of 8564 Villa La Jolla Dr, #279, La Jolla, CA 92037 ("Assignors") are joint inventors of an invention described and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/197,076, filed March 4, 2014, entitled Cleaning System for Filter Beds ("the invention").

IMC Consulting LLC, a limited liability company of Texas ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire ownership of the entire interest in the invention and in all patents, patent applications and similar legal protection that may be sought or be available for the invention in the United States and all foreign countries.

## Transfer

For good and valuable consideration, the Assignors assign to the Assignee:

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries;

all patents and similar legal protection which may be obtained for the invention in the United States and in any

1

foreign country, including all renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and their foreign equivalents, for the full term or terms for which such patents or protection may be granted;

all applications which may be or are being filed for such patents and similar legal protection, including all continuations and divisions thereof, and their foreign equivalents;

all claims of infringement of any patent or similar legal protection which may be obtained for the invention in the United States and in any foreign country.

## Representation

The Assignors represent that no assignment, sale, agreement, encumbrance, license or other transfer has been or will be made or agreed to which would conflict with or impair the rights transferred in this assignment.

## Agreements

In exchange for the consideration identified above the Assignors agree as follows:

they will, upon request of the Assignee, promptly provide the Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents known and available to them relating to: the invention; any patent or

2

similar legal protection which may be obtained on the invention in the United States and in any foreign country: and any application that may be filed for any such patent or similar legal protection;

they will testify concerning these facts and documents in any interference or litigation related to: the invention; any patent or similar legal protection which may be obtained on the invention in the United States and in any foreign country: and any application that may be filed for any such patent or similar legal protection;

they will promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee or its legal representatives any documents required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce: the invention; any patent or similar legal protection which may be obtained on the invention in the United States and in any foreign country: and any application that may be filed for any such patent or similar legal protection.

3

# **Signatures**

Wolfgang F. Zwanziger

3-6-2014

Date

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

This document was signed before me on the day of

March, 2014, by Wolfgang F. Zwanziger.

MANDY K DOLLAR

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OKLAHOMA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 23, 2016 COMMISSION # 12006911

Notary Public

Natasha S. Zwanziger

Date

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

This document was signed before me on the  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of

March, 2014, by Natasha S. Zwanziger.

Notary Public

MANDY K DOLLAR

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OKLAHOMA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 23, 2016 COMMISSION # 12006911

M Matt South	March 6, 2014
M. Matt Smith	Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
County of San Diego	
This document was signed before me of	n the day of
March, 2014, by M. Matt Smith.	
Notary Public	
State of California County of San Pica Con March 6; 2014 before me San March 1000 Meet 2000 Monor Public, personally appeared March 1000 Meet 2000 Monor Public, personally appeared March 1000 Meet 2000 Monor Public, personally appeared March 1000 Meet 2000 Meet	nent and  isomeric  on the  erson(4)

LUNA ZHANG
COMM. # 1967135
TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 9
SAN DIEGO COUNTY 0
COMM. EXPIRES JAN. 21, 2016